

"Celebrate Prospect Park" Plein Air Art Contest Entry Information

Registration

Please join us for the "Celebrate Prospect Park" Plein Air Painting Competition on Sunday, April 28th, co-sponsored by the Friends of Prospect Park and the Redlands Art Association (RAA). The event concludes the same day at a reception at the Redlands Art Association, 215 E State Street, Redlands CA. (<u>http://redlands-art.org</u>). <u>Prospect</u> <u>Park</u> is a City of Redlands park known for its orange groves, winding paths, beautiful vistas, historic structures, gardens and mature vegetation.

Registration is required to participate.

Please mail (or drop off) your entry form and waiver (see below) along with the registration fee of \$25 to: Redlands Art Association, 215 E. State Street, Redlands CA 92373. Registration will be cut off after 25 artists.

Please read the following carefully as this outlines the expectations for artist participation in this event.

Competition Entry Information and Requirements

- 1. Walk-ins will be accepted on the event day but only if 25 artists have not registered.
- Artists are required to check-in between 7 and 8 am on the event day, Sun. April 28th at Prospect Park a table will be set up on Cajon Street. (See map below). Painting will end at 1:30 pm.
- 3. **Important Parking Notice**: Because of a plant sale going on by the Carriage House, no parking is allowed next to the Carriage House. Please park along Cajon Street or in the back by Kimberly Crest.
- 4. Upon Check-in, artists will have 1-3 canvases stamped before commencing painting. Because of limited wall space, canvases must be 12"x16" or smaller.
- 5. Each artist may deliver one finished painting (watercolor, pastel, oil, acrylic) for the Plein Air Contest.
- 6. Print artist's name, title, medium and phone number on the backside of the submitted painting.
- 7. Between 1:30-2:30 pm on Sun Apr 28th, deliver one finished ready-to-hang framed artwork (Remember to bring frames!) to the Redlands Art Association, 215 E. State Street, Redlands. Judging by Chick Curtis will begin at 2:30 pm. Work must have screw eyes or d-rings and wire (no saw-toothed hangers).
- 8. Awards will include \$200 (first place), \$100 (second place), \$50 (third place), \$25 (Juror's Award), plus a Friends of Prospect Park Purchase Award will be bestowed at the reception.
- 9. The Redlands Art Association will require a log-in form and price at the time of artwork delivery. One art piece of each participant will be displayed in the Featured Artist section of RAA from April 28th through Friday, May 17th. Sales (except for the Purchase Award) will include a 30% commission to RAA.
- 10. A public reception will take place between 4:30 and 6:30 pm on Sunday, April 28th. Please invite friends!
- 11. Artists need to pick up all unsold artwork between 10-4 pm on Friday, May 17th. No early pickup.
- 12. Any questions, please contact Redlands Art Association (909-792-8435) or Linda Richards or Tom Gillett at <u>gillettrichards@gmail.com</u> or 909-793-1990.



MAP of Prospect Park – Please park on Cajon Street to register at check-in table in picnic area



ENTRY FORM and WAIVER

The Celebrate Prospect Park plein air contest on Sunday, April 28th is designed for artists aged 18 or older to use creativity and imagination to create artwork at Prospect Park in "plein air". A judge will choose the winning entries, and prizes will be awarded at the 4:30-6:30pm reception at the Redlands Art Association.

You voluntarily and forever release, discharge, waive and relinquish any and all actions, claims, allegations and causes of action that you may have against any and all of the City of Redlands or Friends of Prospect Park for any and all injury, illness, property damage and/or death occurring to you or arising out, resulting from or relating to the Contest, your participation in the Contest or any of the activities contemplated by participating in the Contest except where such claims, actions, allegations or caused of actions are directly caused by the gross negligence or willful misconduct of the parties.

Name	
Address	City/State/Zip Code
Phone	Email
Signature	

Please include a check for \$25 payable to the "Redlands Art Association" and send to Redlands Art Association, 215 E. State Street, Redlands CA 92373